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1. Opening and registration 

The Regional Workshop for Asia and the Pacific on Ways and Means to Promote the Sustainable Production and Use of Biofuels will be held in Bangkok, Thailand from Wednesday, 25 to Friday, 27 November 2009.  
The workshop will start at 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 25 November, and registration will take place at the venue of the workshop at 8:30 a.m. the same day.  
2. Venue

The Workshop will be held at: 

The Rama Gardens Hotel Bangkok
9/9 Vibhavadi Rangsit Road
Laksi, Bangkok 10210 Thailand 
Tel: + 66 2 558 7888, 
Fax: + 66 2 558 7808

E‑mail : rama@ramagardenshotel.com
Web site:  http://www.ramagardenshotel.com/ 
3. Working language of the workshop
The workshop will be held in English. 

4. Documents
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Participants are kindly reminded to bring their own copies of the pre-session documents for the workshop as there will be no extra copies made available on site during the workshop.  Documents are available on the Secretariat’s web site at:
http://www.cbd.int/doc/?meeting=RWSPUBIO-AP-01 
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5. General information on access to Bangkok, Thailand
Bangkok is serviced by the Suvarnabhumi Airport - New Bangkok International Airport (BKK) (the airport is about 25 km outside of the city centre of Bangkok).  
Taxi service is available to the city centre by metered taxis and costs approximately 300‑500 BHT (metered rate is 5.5 BHT/km plus 50 BHT service charge and expressway surcharge if applicable) (US $9‑15) and the journey takes approximately 30-50 minutes.  An airport bus service is available, the Airport Express Bus Counter is located at door 8 on the first floor of the passenger building, tickets cost BHT 150 per person per trip.  The bus operates between the airport, hotels and various important locations in Bangkok and the suburbs and has regular departures between 5:00 a.m. and 12:00 a.m. daily.  Limousine service is also available at an approximate cost of approximately 750 BHT.
6. [image: image17.wmf]Visa information 

Participants from countries listed in annex A below do not require an entry visa for Thailand and participants from countries not appearing on the list are strongly advised to contact the nearest Thai diplomatic or consular mission as soon as possible in order to secure the required entry visa in a timely manner, prior to departure.  
Information on visa procedures, including a list of relevant Thailand diplomatic/consular missions abroad and countries with visa exemption arrangements, is available on the website of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Kingdom of Thailand which provides a listing of visa exempt countries at:  http://www.mfa.go.th/web/12.php.

To facilitate the issuance of visas, the Secretariat will issue upon request invitation letters to be attached to the visa applications.

7. Health Information

A yellow fever vaccination certificate is required from travellers arriving from or through countries with risk of yellow fever transmission.  Details of requirements are available on the web site of the World Health Organization at:  http://apps.who.int/tools/geoserver/www/ith/index.html.  For more information, please consult a medical professional with regard to the vaccination requirements for your travel.  

8. Hotel information

A room reservation has been made on behalf of all sponsored participants at the following hotel:

The Rama Gardens Hotel Bangkok
9/9 Vibhavadi Rangsit Road
Laksi, Bangkok 10210 Thailand 
Tel: + 66 2 558 7888, 
Fax: + 66 2 558 7808

E‑mail : rama@ramagardenshotel.com
Web site:  http://www.ramagardenshotel.com/ 
A shuttle service from the airport to the hotel will be provided free of charge (information attached).

Information on Bangkok may be found on the web site of the Tourism Authority of Thailand at the following link:

http://www.tourismthailand.org/  
9. Payment of the Daily Subsistence Allowances (DSA)

Sponsored participants will receive a portion of their DSA on the first day of the workshop. 

10. Official languages in Bangkok, Thailand
The official language in the Thailand is Thai.  English is spoken in hotels and restaurants. 
11. [image: image18.wmf]Weather and time zone information  
In November temperatures in Bangkok usually range between a maximum of 32°C in the daytime and a minimum of 23°C at night.  Current weather conditions can be found at:  http://www.worldweather.org/089/c00233.htm. 
The standard time zone will be UTC/GMT + 7 hours.  

12. Electricity

The electrical currents in use are 220 volts, 50 Hertz.  There are two types of plugs in use and are shown below.
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Currency 
The currency in the Thailand is the Baht (BHT).  The current exchange rate as at 17 November 2009 is US $1.00 = 33.200 BHT and = €1.00 = 49.265 BHT. 

14. Disclaimer

The CBD Secretariat disclaims all responsibility for medical, accident and travel insurance, for compensation for death or disability compensation, for loss of or damage to personal property and for any other loss that may be incurred during travel time or the period of participation.  In this context, it is strongly recommended to secure international medical insurance for the period of participation prior to departure. 
Annex A – Visa Requirements
COUNTRIES AND TERRITORIES WHOSE CITIZENS DO NOT REQUIRE VISAS OR THAT MAY RECEIVED A VISA UPON ARRIVAL UPON ENTR Y INTO THAILAND AS VISITORS (FROM THE WEB SITE OF THE MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS OF THAILAND)

Citizens of the following countries and territories do not require a visa to visit Thailand:

A

Argentina

Australia
Austria
B

Bahrain

Belgium
Bhutan

Brazil
Brunei Darussalam 

C

Cambodia

Canada

Chile
China

Costa Rica

Croatia

Cyprus

Czech Republic
D

Denmark

E

Estonia
F

Finland

France
G

Germany
Greece
H

Hungary
I

Iceland

India

Indonesia
Ireland
Israel 
Italy
J 

Japan

K 

Kazakhstan
Korea, Republic of 

Kuwait

L

Lao, People’s Democratic 
Republic of

Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
M

Malaysia

Maldives

Mauritius

Mexico
Monaco
Mongolia

Myanmar 

N

Nepal

Netherlands

New Zealand

Norway
O

Oman

P

Panama
Peru

Philippines

Poland
Portugal
Q 

Qatar

R

Romania
Russian Federation

S

Saudi Arabia

Singapore
Slovakia

Slovenia

S (cont’d)
South Africa

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland

T

Tunisia
Turkey

U

Ukraine
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom of Great 
Britain and Northern 
Ireland

United States of America

Uruguay
V

Viet Nam

Information on Shuttle to Rama Gardens Hotel 
Dear Guest,
For your convenience Rama Gardens Hotel provides daily shuttle bus from hotel to the new airport and from the new airport to hotel as per our contract. The destination from hotel to the new airport by using toll way from Vibhavadi Rd. connect to the Rama 9 Express way and direct to Motor way then exit Suvarnabhumi Airport which take around 30-40 minutes per way.
Airport Shuttle Bus Service Schedule

	Departure from Rama Gardens
	Departure from Suvarnabhumi airport

	05.00 a.m
	06.30 a.m.

	06.30 a.m
	08.00 a.m.

	08.00 a.m
	09.30 a.m.

	09.30 a.m
	11.00 a.m.

	11.00 a.m
	12.30 p.m.

	12.30 p.m
	14.00 p.m.

	14.00 p.m
	16.00 p.m.

	16.00 p.m
	17.00 p.m.

	18.00 p.m
	19.00 p.m.

	20.00 p.m
	21.00 p.m.

	
	23.00 p.m.

	
	01.00 a.m.


Airport service number (087)717-7980, (087) 717-0046
Airport meeting point
[image: image9.emf]
Routes and Schedule for Shuttle Bus Service 
Dear Guest,

For your convenience, the Rama Gardens Hotel provides daily complimentary shuttle bus to following downtown shopping centers:
Chatuchak(weekend market) 
1. Route: Hotel/Central World/Hotel
Departs Hotel 


Departs Central World (downtown)
10.30 a.m. 



11.30 a.m.
01.30 p.m. 



02.30 p.m.
04.45 p.m. 



06.00 p.m.
07.30 p.m. 



09.00 p.m.
Capacity 15 seats
2. Route: Hotel/Central Plaza/Hotel 
Departs Hotel 


Departs Central Plaza (Ladprao)
10.30 a.m. 



11.00 a.m.
01.00 p.m. 



01.30 p.m.
04.00 p.m. 



04.30 p.m.
06.00 p.m. 



06.30 p.m.
07.30 p.m. 



08.30 p.m.
Capacity 9 seats
3. Route: Hotel/Chatuchak Market/Hotel (Saturday and Sunday only) –

Departs Hotel 


Departs Chatuchak Market
11.30 a.m. 



12.00 p.m.
02.00 p.m. 



03.00 p.m.
Capacity 9 seats
Due to limited seat capacity, please reserve your seat early at bell captain desk.
Remarks: the hotel will not be responsible for any unforeseen delays due to the city traffic at certain departure/arrival periods.

The Management (Rama Gardens Hotel)
9/9 Vibhavadi Rangsit Road,Laksi,Bangkok 10210, Thailand

Tel: +66 2 561 0022 
Fax: +66 2 561 1025

E-mail: rama@ramagardenshotel.com
Airport and Hotel Maps

AIRPORT MAP
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MAP TO RAMA GARDENS 
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